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Sat. 04 May 10:00 Churchyard working party

Sun. 05 May 11:00 Worship4U

 12:15 APCM

Tue. 07 May 19:00 MU Colours Fashion Show
Village Hall, tickets £5

Wed. 08 May 14:00 Mothers’ Union

Thu. 09 May 09:15 Ascension Thursday
Service in church with CE School

 19:00 Ascension at St Paul’s
We regret that we have had to cancel our spring social, which was to take place 

at Freckleton Sports & Social Club on Friday 10 May.

Sat. 11 May 10:00 St Paul’s Little Café

Sun. 12 May 11:00 Parish Communion

Sat. 18 May 10:00 Coffee and toasties

Sun. 19 May 11:00 Parish Communion

 14:30 Rose Queen social
At the Rawstorne Centre – 
contact Heather or Craig for tickets

Sun. 26 May 11:00 Parish Communion

 12:30 Trinity Sunday Jacob’s join

 19:30 Confirmation
At St Paul’s, led by Bishop Jill

Evening Prayer Mondays at 16:00, except 6 May
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